
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023397-2023 

Contract

EDC/2023/3718 - EDC Pitch Maintenance & Renovation

East Dunbartonshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-023397

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bf1e  

Published 10 August 2023, 1:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Dunbartonshire Council

Civic & Corporate Headquarters, Southbank Marina,12 Strathkelvin Place

Kirkintilloch

G66 1TJ

Contact

Richard Horbury

Email

Richard.Horbury@eastdunbarton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1415745750

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023397-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023397-2023
mailto:Richard.Horbury@eastdunbarton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Fax

+44 1415745529

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM81 - East Dunbartonshire, West Dunbartonshire and Helensburgh & Lomond

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.eastdunbarton.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0022
5

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

http://www.eastdunbarton.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00225
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00225


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

EDC/2023/3718 - EDC Pitch Maintenance & Renovation

Reference number

EDC/2023/3718

II.1.2) Main CPV code

77320000 - Sports fields maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The carrying out and completion of the maintenance of grass and synthetic sports pitch
surfaces within open spaces and schools in the local government area of East
Dunbartonshire.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £401,037

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Grass Pitch Surfaces

Lot No



Page 4 to 8

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

77314000 - Grounds maintenance services

77314100 - Grassing services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM81 - East Dunbartonshire, West Dunbartonshire and Helensburgh & Lomond

Main site or place of performance

Local government area of East Dunbartonshire.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service in Lot 1 includes:

- Inspection and overseeding.

- Sand Top Dressing.

- Verti-draining.

- Weed and feed application.

- Renovation and repair works, on request (Task Order).

- Grass cutting service (including collection) to pitches, on request (Task Order).

All to grass sports pitch surfaces.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Management of the Contract / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Providing the Services / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Management / Weighting: 20%



Page 5 to 8

Quality criterion - Name: Health, Safety & Environment / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Fair Work First / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 70% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Economic operators may be excluded from this competition if they are in any of the
situations referred to in regulation 58 of the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-010936

/Notice/010936-2023


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 - Grass Pitch Surfaces

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Allgrass Scotland Ltd

Portcullis Estate

Milton of Campsie

G66 8AQ



Page 7 to 8

Telephone

+44 7468475586

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £401,037

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:741331)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheriff Clerks Office

PO Box 23, 1 Charlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9D

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T14:42:25+0100
	TCPDF




